UNITED KINGDOM CONFORMITY ASSESSMENT
Certificate No. CSAE21UKEX1195U
CSA Group Testing UK Ltd., Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park, Hawarden, CH5 3US, UK
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
DQD544.22 Issue 2 (2021-04-23)
Page 1 of 4
Dpc
1  UK TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE

The CUP & PLUG series have an IP 66 ingress protection rating in accordance with EN 60529.
The products are manufactured with the following external profiles and assigned the following prefix
type designations:
CUP-250 - CUP-6; Hexagonal socket recess
PLUG-250 - PLUG-3; Hexagonal socket recess
PLUG-4 – PLUG-6; Square socket recess
CUP-7 – CUP-8 & PLUG-7–PLUG-10; Cross (X) recess
 SCHEDULE
 UK TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE CSAE 21UKEX1195U
 Issue 0
CSA Group Testing UK Ltd., Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park, Hawarden, CH5 3US, UK
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
DQD544.22 Issue 2 (2021-04-23)
Page 3 of 4
Dpc The CUP & PLUG series may be machined with NPT thread forms in sizes and
materials as follows:
Sizes: Materials of manufacture:
¼”-18 NPT
3/8”-18 NPT
½”-14 NPT
¾”-14 NPT
1”-11 ½ NPT
1 ¼”-11 ½ NPT
1 ½”-11 ½ NPT
2”-11 ½ NPT
2 ½”-8 NPT
3”-8 NPT
3 ½”-8 NPT
4”-8 NPT
CUP – Series
(blank); A1 = Aluminium, 6061-T6, 6061-T651
(blank); A2 = Cast Aluminium, AA356-T6
S3 = SS-303 Grade
S4 = SS-304 Grade
S6 = SS-316 Grade
PLUG Series:
(blank) = Z Electroplated Steel (12L14) or Z Electroplated Steel (12L14-SA)
S3 = SS-303 Grade
S4 = SS-304 Grade
S6 = SS-316 Grade
Type AN & AN-xS Series Conduit Nipples:
The AN & AN-xS Series Conduit Nipples comprise a cylindrical straight body, with NPT male threads on
each end. They are used for the protection of wire conductors and intended to connect conduit to cast
hubs on drilled and tapped conduit openings.
The AN & AN-xS Series Conduit Nipples have an IP 66 ingress protection rating in accordance with
EN 60529.
The Nipples may be threaded in sizes and materials as follows:
Sizes: Materials of manufacture:
½”-14 NPT
¾”-14 NPT
1”-11 ½ NPT
1 ¼”-11 ½ NPT
2”-11 ½ NPT
2 ½”-8 NPT
3”-8 NPT
3 ½”-8 NPT
4”-8 NPT
(blank) = Aluminium, 6063 alloy
S = Z Electroplated Rigid Steel Conduit
S3 = SS-303 Grade
S4 = SS-304 Grade
S6 = SS-316 Grade
Incorporated amendments
The product description includes the following applicable amendments, only amendments directly
applicable to UKCA certification have been included in this list.
The amendments are numbered to include a reference to the previous ATEX variation at which these were
introduced.
1a The introduction of a 3”-1¼” NPT reducer, Type reference R-84, to the existing range.
2a Change of the notified body responsible for quality on the marking from 0539 to a drawing note.
2b The inclusion of the 1½”-11½” NPT reducer, Type reference R-51, R-52, R-53 and R-54, to the
existing range.
 SCHEDULE
 UK TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE CSAE 21UKEX1195U